06-06-2003



Œ ce

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

To the Hanan	U212-190 PATENTS	110000 maaamd +	102466031
	rable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: I		
1. Name of Conve			and address of receiving party(ies):
-	A, Hidetoshi ISHIDA, Toshiaki KAKII,	Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Atsushi TAKA	I, Atsushi MIURA, Hiroaki FURUICHI		
		Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
3. Nature of Conv	reyance:		Osaka 541-0041, JAPAN
	t Merger		and
Security Ag	greement Change of Name	Name:	HITACHI, LTD.
Other			
		Address:	6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome
Execution Date:	April 29, 2001; April 29, 2001; April 27, 2001;		Chiyoda-ku
	May 9, 2001; May 9, 2001; May 8, 2001,		Tokyo 101-8010, JAPAN
	respectively		
		Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application nur	mber(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document	t is being filed together with a new application, the	execution dat	te of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Applica	tion No(s).	B. Patent	No(s).
00/762 004	09/762,094		
09/762,094			
	Additional numbers att		
5. Name and addr	ress of party to whom correspondence		es No umber of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and addr			
5. Name and address concerning documents	ress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	
5. Name and address concerning documents	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address concerning documents of MCD.	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address concerning documents of MCD.	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY as:	6. Total n 7. Total fe ☐ En ☑ Au	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed
5. Name and address oncerning documents of MCD Internal Address	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ass:	6. Total n 7. Total fe ☐ En ☑ Au	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number:
5. Name and address oncerning documents of MCD Internal Address	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY as: 600 13th Street, N.W.	6. Total n 7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number:
5. Name and address oncerning documents of the Name: MCD Internal Address Street Address:	ress of party to whom correspondence tent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY as: 600 13th Street, N.W. Ington State: D. C., Zip: 20005-3096	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address oncerning documents of the Name: MCD Internal Address of the Street Address: City: Washir 05/2003 ECOUPER 0000	ress of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ess: 600 13th Street, N.W. ngton State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address oncerning documents of the Name: MCD Internal Address of the Street Address: City: Washir 05/2003 ECOUPER 0000	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ss: 600 13th Street, N.W. rigton State: D. C., Zip: 20005-3096	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address oncerning documents of MCD Internal Address Street Address: City: Washir C5/2003 ECOOPER 000 FC:8021 00.0 9. Statement and s	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ss: 600 13th Street, N.W. rigton State: D. C., Zip: 20005-3096	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address oncerning docum Name: MCD Internal Address Street Address: City: Washir 5/2003 ECOUPER 000 9. Statement and statement an	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ss: 600 13th Street, N.W. ngton State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 000203 500417 09762094 DO NOT USE signature.	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address oncerning docum Name: MCD Internal Address Street Address: City: Washir 5/2003 ECOUPER 000 9. Statement and statement an	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY length of the second seco	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address of the original Address. Street Address: City: Washing the content of the original address.	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY length of the second seco	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7
5. Name and address of the original Address. Street Address: City: Washir c5/2003 ECOOPER 000 9. Statement and	ress of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: ERMOTT, WILL & EMERY ss: 600 13th Street, N.W. rigton State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 100 CN DO NOT USE signature. 1st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the signal document.	6. Total n 7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 7 and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

Shinji OGAWA

Hidetoshi ISHIDA

Toshiaki KAKII

Address clo Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.

1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan	
c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,	
1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan	

1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan c/o Telecommunications System Group, HITACHI, LTD., Atsushi TAKAI

216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8567 Japan c/o Telecommunications System Group, HITACHI, LTD.,

Atsushi MIURA 216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8567 Japan

c/o Production Engineering Research Laboratory, HITACHI, LTD.,

Hiroaki FURUICHI 292, Yoshida-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0817 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in ADAPTER FOR OPTICAL MODULE CONNECTOR, OPTICAL MODULE PRODUCT, AND OPTICAL MODULE **MOUNTING SUBSTRATE PRODUCT**

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

> 09/762094 February 2, 2001, Serial No. filed on

Whereas

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan

and. HITACHI, LTD.

6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1):	Shinji Ogawa	April. 29. 2001
Name:	Shinji OGAWA	
2):	Hidetoshi Ishida	April. 29.2001
Name:	Hidetoshi ISHIDA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0764

3):	Joshiaki Rakin	April 27, 200/
Name:	Toshiaki KAKII	
4):		
Name:	Atsushi TAKAI	
5):		
Name:	Atsushi MIURA	
6):		

Hiroaki FURUICHI

Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>	Address
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,
1) Shinji OGAWA	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,
2) Hidetoshi ISHIDA	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan
<u> </u>	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,
3) Toshlaki KAKII	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan
	c/o Telecommunications System Group, HITACHI, LTD.,
4) Atsushi TAKAI	216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8567 Japan
	c/o Telecommunications System Group, HITACHI, LTD.,
5) Atsushi MIURA	216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8567 Japan
	c/o Production Engineering Research Laboratory, HITACHI, LTD.,
6) Hiroaki FURUICHI	292, Yoshida-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0817 Japan
and executed an applicatio otherwise indicated below:	n for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless n February 2, 2001 , Serial No. 09/762094 ; and
Whereas	n <u>rebruary 2, 2001</u> , Senal No. <u>03/102094</u> ; and
5-33, Kita	RIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. hama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, i, Osaka 541-0041 Japan
	Surugadai 4-chome, au, Tokyo 101-8010 Japan
patents to be obtained ther	·
hereby acknowledged, I/WI transfer, and set over unto this invention and this appli which may be granted then Patents and Trademarks of	be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is a assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to cation, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States con, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and the terms of this Assignment;
assignee, its successors ar proceeding, sign all lawful	further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with ad assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or to this invention in said assigned its successors and assigned over the click invention.

irable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and

INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
):			
Varne:	Shinji OGAWA		
2):			
Name:	Hidetoshi ISHIDA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

oj:		
Name:	Toshiaki KAKII	
4):	Atsushi Takai Atsushi TAKAI	May 9, 2001
Name:	Atsushi TAKAI	
5):	Atsushi Miura	May, 9, 2001
Name:	Atsushi MIURA	
6):	Hiroshi Furnichi	mary 8. 200/

Hiroaki FURUICHI

Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

RECORDED: 06/03/2003